RESOLUTION No: 387.

HE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, California, as follows:

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors of San Diego County, California, on December 6, 1934, passed a resolution requesting the Governor of the State of California, to appoint Alfred W. Parks, Jr., of 1338 Seventh Avenue, San Diego, as a representative from San Diego County, on the Board of S. E. R. A., and Mrs. Luther Kennett, of Coronado, California, as an alternate, to said Mr. Parks; and

WHEREAS, the City Council of San Diego, California, on December 12, 1934, passed a resolution to like effect,

NOW, THEREFORE, HE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, California, that this body urgently recommends that the Governor of the State of California, make the appointment as above set forth, and the City Clerk of Chula Vista is hereby instructed to transmit a copy of this resolution to the said Governor, and a like copy to the said Board of Superfisors.

Passed, adopted and approved by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, California, this 86th day of December, 1934.

Attest:

City Clerk of the City of

Chula Vista, California.

Mayor of the City of Chula - Vista, California.

I, C. S. Timmons, City Clerk of the City of Chula Vista, California, do hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution, No. 387, was duly passed, adopted and approved by the City Council of the City of Chula Vista, California, in special session convened, on December 26, 1934, by the following vote, to-wit: AYES: Councilmen Boltz, Rife, Lyons, Brown.

NORS: Councilmen None. ABSENT: Councilmen Howe.

www

City Clerk of the City of Chula Vista, California.

412